

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

March 3, 2023

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number _____ to HOUSE BILL 9, as amended

Amendment sponsored by Senator William E. Sharer

1. Strike Senate Judiciary Committee Amendment 3.
2. On page 1, line 12, strike both occurrences of "FIREARM" and insert in lieu thereof "HANDGUN".
3. On page 1, line 19, strike "FIREARM" and insert in lieu thereof "HANDGUN".
4. On page 1, line 20, strike "FIREARM" and insert in lieu thereof "HANDGUN".
5. On page 1, line 23, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".
6. On page 1, line 24, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".
7. On page 2, line 1, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".
8. On page 2, line 2, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".
9. On page 2, line 3, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".
10. On page 2, line 6, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".
11. On page 2, line 9, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

.225919.1

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

SF1/HB 9, aa

Page 2

12. On page 2, line 11, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

13. On page 2, line 13, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

14. On page 2, line 14, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

15. On page 2, line 17, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

16. On page 2, line 21, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

17. On page 2, lines 22 and 23, strike "and was either securely stored".

18. On page 3, line 4, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

19. On page 3, line 6, strike "or".

20. On page 3, line 7, strike the period and insert in lieu thereof "; or" and between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

"(6) with the authorization of the minor's parent or guardian for a lawful purpose."

21. On page 3, line 17, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

22. On page 3, line 21, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

23. On page 3, line 24, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

SF1/HB 9, aa

Page 3

thereof "handgun".

24. On page 3, line 25, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

25. On page 4, line 1, strike both occurrences of "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

26. On page 4, line 2, strike "firearm" and insert in lieu thereof "handgun".

William E. Sharer

Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Date _____